© 2025 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 1 of 28
Cisco IE3500 Rugged Series
Data sheet
Cisco public
-
© 2025 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 2 of 28
-
Contents

3 DWDM-SFP-xxxx or CWDM-SFP-xxxx -- ‘xxxx’ stands for different wavelengths of SFPs, both in case of CWDM and DWDM GE
and 10GE SFPs.
Ordering information
Table 20 lists the ordering information for fixed system, expansion modules and memory that are
commonly used with the Cisco IE3500 switches.
Table 20. Ordering Information
Product ID  Description
IE-3500-8T3S-E IE3500 with 8 GE Copper and 3 GE SFP, Modular, Network Essential
IE-3500-8T3S-A IE3500 with 8 GE Copper and 3 GE SFP, Modular, Network Advantage
IE-3500-8P3S-E IE3500 with 8 GE PoE/PoE+, 3 GE SFP, Modular, Network Essential
IE-3500-8P3S-A IE3500 with 8 GE PoE/PoE+, 3 GE SFP, Modular, Network Advantage
IE-3505-8T3S-E IE3500 with 8 GE Copper and 3 GE SFP, Adv. Modular, Network Essential
IE-3505-8T3S-A IE3500 with 8 GE Copper and 3 GE SFP, Adv. Modular, Network Advantage
IE-3505-8P3S-A IE3500 with 8 GE PoE/PoE+, 3 GE SFP, Adv. Modular, Network Essential
IE-3505-8P3S-A IE3500 with 8 GE PoE/PoE+, 3 GE SFP, Adv. Modular, Network Advantage
IE-3500-8T3X-E IE3500 with 8 GE Copper and 3 10G SFP, Modular, Network Essential
IE-3500-8T3X-A IE3500 with 8 GE Copper and 3 10G SFP, Modular, Network Advantage
IE-3500-8U3X-E IE3500 with 8 GE PoE/PoE+/4PPoE, 3 10G SFP, Modular, Network Essential
IE-3500-8U3X-A IE3500 with 8 GE PoE/PoE+/4PPoE, 3 10G SFP, Modular, Network Advantage
IEM-3500-8T= IE3500 with 8 GE Copper ports, Expansion Module
IEM-3500-8S= IE3500 with 8 GE SFP Fiber ports, Expansion Module
IEM-3500-16T= IE3500 with 16 GE Copper ports, Expansion Module
IEM-3500-6T2S= IE3500 with 6 GE Copper + 2 GE SFP, Expansion Module